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 R E S U L T S          I        Р Е З У Л Т А Т И

	 На11.11.2017 г. се състоя журирането на VIII международен 
фото салон „ДИВОТО“ 2017. Журито, в състава подписан по-долу, 
разгледа общо постъпили 219 фотографии от 27 участника от 16 
държави. От тях 20 автора с 76 снимки са в раздел „Диви животни, 
птици и риби“, 15 автора с 57 снимки са в раздел  „Животни в зоо-
парк“ и 23 автора с 86 снимки са в раздел „Пейзаж“.
От тях във финалната селекцията и за включване в каталога са
оценени 60  творби от 22 участника от 16 държави.

	 Журито определи следните награди:

	 On 11.11.2017 was held the judging of the VIII International 
photo salon „THE WILD“ 2017. The jury signed below, examined a 
total of 219 received photographs from 27 participants from 16  
countries. Of these, 20 authors with 76 photos are in section „Wild 
Animals, birds and fish“, 15 authors with 57 photos are in section 
„Animals in the zoo “ and 23 authors with 86 photos are in section 
„Landscape“. Of these, in the final selection and for inclusion in the 
catalog аre rated 60  works by 22 participants from 16  countries. 
The jury determined the following awards:

Подписи на членове на жури / Signatures of the members of the jury:

(ПРЕДСЕДАТЕЛ / CHAIRMAN)
Валентин Почекански - Гърция

Valentin Pochekanski - Greece

Денис Бучел (Молдова)
Denis Buchel (Moldova)

Николай Василев, EFIAP (България)
Nikolai Vassilev, EFIAP (Bulgaria)

Награди
Awards Aвтор Author Photography Държава Country

ДИВИ ЖИВОТНИ, ПТИЦИ И РИБИ   /   WILD ANIMALS, BIRDS AND FISH

  GOLD FIAP Фелипе Фонкуева Felipe Foncueva Antarctic predator Испания Spain

  GOLD APB Бернт Остус Bernt Osthus Deer in light cone Норвегия Norway

  SILVER APB Тибор Керц Tibor Kercz Snowy No2 Унгария Hungary

  BRONZE APB Осмо Китала Osmo Kyttala Bear and Craw Финландия Finland
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ns 1 Бернт Остус Bernt Osthus Golden Capercaillie Норвегия Norway

2 Петер Олферт Peter Olfert Come back! Германия Germany

3 Алексей Харитонов Alexey Kharitonov Johnatan Livingston gull Русия Russia

4 Пьотр Горни Piotr Gorny The Wild Eye Полша Poland

Животни в зоологическата градина   /   Animals in the zoo

  GOLD FIAP Даниел Либерт Daniel Lybaert Balancerend Нидерландия Netherlands

  GOLD APB Юрий Дурдик Jiri Durdik The space odyssey Чешка р-ка Czech republic

  SILVER APB Лека Хуе Leka Huie Touching a Love Хонг Конг Hong Kong

  BRONZE APB Тибор Керц Tibor Kercz Spiral Унгария Hungary
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ns 1 Ваелет Уилсън Violet Wilson Magnificent Tree Frog Австралия Australia

2 Даниел Либерт Daniel Lybaert Verveling in ZwW Нидерландия Netherlands

ПЕЙЗАЖ   /   LANDSCAPE

  GOLD FIAP Ваелет Уилсън Violet Wilson Overturned Iceberg Австралия Australia

  GOLD APB Бранко Петауер Branko Petauer, EFIAP/s Planinsko polje 122 Словения Slovenia

  SILVER APB Андрей Трифонов Andrey Trifonov Tre Cime di Lavaredo България Bulgaria

  BRONZE APB Алексей Сулоев Alexey Suloev The colored Rivers Русия Russia
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ns 1 Фелипе Фонкуева Felipe Foncueva Cold line Испания Spain

2 Алексей Сулоев Alexey Suloev Harsh Patagonia Русия Russia

Best presented author / Най-добре представил се автор
Award / Награда Author / Aвтор Алексей Сулоев, Русия / Alexey Suloev, Russia

FIAP badge BEST author



L I S T  O F  A C C E P T E D  P H O T O G R A P H S     /     С П И С Ъ К  С  П Р И Е Т И Т Е  Ф О Т О Г Р А Ф И И
№ Фотограф Photographer Държава Country Photography Award / Accepted Section

1 Боб Дивайн Bob Devine
Обединеното 
Кралство

United Kingdom Great grey owl hunting in snow Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

2 Джанпиеро Ферари Gianpiero Ferrari
Обединеното 
Кралство

United Kingdom
Bullfinch on Frosty Teasel Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Redwing Eating Berries Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

3 Тибор Керц Tibor Kercz Унгария Hungary

Snowy No2 APB SILVER MEDAL Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Catch Accepted Animals in the zoo

Spiral APB BRONZE MEDAL Animals in the zoo

4 Бернт Остус Bernt Osthus Норвегия Norway

Golden Capercaillie HM FIAP Wild Animals, birds and fishes

The Disney Deer Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Deer in light cone APB GOLD MEDAL Wild Animals, birds and fishes

5 Петер Олферт Peter Olfert Германия Germany
Come back! HM FIAP Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Crown carrier Accepted Animals in the zoo

6 Лека Хуе Leka Huie Хонг Конг Hong Kong Touching a Love APB SILVER MEDAL Animals in the zoo

7 Фелипе Фонкуева Felipe Foncueva Испания Spain

Color Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Antarctic predator GOLD MEDAL FIAP Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Cold line HM FIAP Landscape

The ace Accepted Landscape

Shadows Accepted Landscape

8 Алексей Харитонов Alexey Kharitonov Русия Russia
Johnatan Livingston gull HM FIAP Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Tunes of northern swamps Accepted Landscape

9 Евтим Бачев Evtim Batchev България Bulgaria At The Edge of Eternity (Al Ain Desert - UAE) Accepted Landscape

10 Ваелет Уилсън Violet Wilson Австралия Australia

Polar Bear and Cub Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Magnificent Tree Frog HM FIAP Animals in the zoo

Boyds Rainforest Dragon02 Accepted Animals in the zoo

Overturned Iceberg GOLD MEDAL FIAP Landscape

11 Даниел Либерт Daniel Lybaert Нидерландия Netherlands

Genegenheid Accepted Animals in the zoo

Balancerend GOLD MEDAL FIAP Animals in the zoo

Verveling in ZwW HM FIAP Animals in the zoo

Het grote gat Accepted Landscape

Winterochtend Accepted Landscape

12 Пьотр Горни Piotr Gorny Полша Poland
The Wild Eye HM FIAP Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Hello there Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

13 Радослав Свирецов Radoslav Sviretsov България Bulgaria bg3radoslavsviretsov3.jpg Accepted Landscape

14 Андрей Трифонов Andrey Trifonov България Bulgaria
Stokksnes Accepted Landscape

Tre Cime di Lavaredo APB SILVER MEDAL Landscape

15 Анселмо Хофман
Anselmo 
Hoffmann

Бразилия Brasil
Last orange lights. Accepted Landscape

Surrounded by magnificence. Accepted Landscape

16 Алексей Сулоев Alexey Suloev Русия Russia

The Solitude Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

White dance Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Harsh Patagonia HM FIAP Landscape

The colored Rivers APB BRONZE MEDAL Landscape

The Discerning eye Accepted Landscape

Toroweap Accepted Landscape

17 Минко Михайлов Minko Mihaylov България Bulgaria

Tandem Accepted Animals in the zoo

Diamond beach Accepted Landscape

Val d'orcia Accepted Landscape

18 Осмо Китала Osmo Kyttala Финландия Finland

Riding on Fox Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Eagle in SnowFall Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Bear and Craw APB BRONZE MEDAL Wild Animals, birds and fishes

19 Юрий Дурдик Jiri Durdik Чешка република Czech republic

Black and white Accepted Animals in the zoo

The space odyssey APB GOLD MEDAL Animals in the zoo

The peat-bog Accepted Landscape

20 Петар Сабол Petar Sabol Хърватия Croatia

Black headed gull Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Heron hunting Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Watch and learn Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Coyotes Accepted Animals in the zoo

Cypress hill Accepted Landscape

21 Бранко Петауер
Branko Petauer, 
EFIAP/s

Словения Slovenia
Sicut angelus 01 Accepted Wild Animals, birds and fishes

Planinsko polje 122 APB GOLD MEDAL Landscape

22 Цончо Балканджиев
Tsoncho 
Balkandjiev

България Bulgaria
Morning of Presoka Accepted Landscape

The Castle Accepted Landscape


